

MRD RECORDATIC F. 26.99 TRADI

05-12-1999

| | _ | _ | • | حــ | _ | ŧ | Ο, | 15 | |
|------------|---|---|---|-----|----|---|----|----|-----|
| | | | | W | W! | | | | 111 |
| inaini (ii | И | | | Щ, | MH | Ш | | | Ш |

| U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO | MMERCE |
|-----------------------|------------|
| Patent and Tradem | ark Office |

04-26-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #10

| 12-1399 |
|-------------|
| |
| |

2

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade | 101037903 ocuments or copy thereof. |
|---|---|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| BETMAR HATS, INC. | Name: GWB, INC. |
| | Internal Address: |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other | Street Address: 300 DELAWARE AVENUE, SUITE 321 City: WILMINGTON State DE 21P: \$9801-12 Individual(s) citizenship 77 PO 20 PO |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 전XNo | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delawake Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & addressies) attached? Designation |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| A. Tracemark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| | 1,508,219 1,696,202 |
| Additional numbers a | ittached? □ Yes 전쟁o |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: JAMES E. SHLESINGER, ESQ. SHLESINGER: ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>\$65.00</u> |
| | xDx Enclosed |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 3000 SOUTH EADS STREET | (ONLY IF ANY INSUFFICIENCY) 8. Deposit account number: 19-2105 |
| City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22202 | |
| 05/12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000005 1508219 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 OP DO NOT U 02 FC:482 25.00 OP | SE THIS SPACE |
| the original document | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| James E. Shlesinger | 5/kle April 26, 1999 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature p cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date |

REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, BETMAR HATS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, has adopted and used the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

STREET SMART Reg. No. 1,508,219 October 11, 1988

BETMAR Reg. No. 1,696,202 June 23, 1992

WHEREAS, GWB, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, of 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 321, Wilmington, Delaware 19801-1222, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BETMAR HATS, INC. does hereby assign unto the said GWB, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0210

| | BETMAR HATS, INC. | |
|--|---|---|
| | By: | |
| | Name: BERNARD (2003) HAR. Title: PRESIDENT | |
| | Title: TRESIDENT | |
| State of $\int_{0}^{\infty} dx y/\omega dx$ | | |
| County of America h |) ss) | |
| On this | 25 th day of February , 1999, | |
| | ed <u>Durando Carssman</u> , the person who signed | |
| this instrument, | who acknowledged that he signed it as a free ac | t |
| on behalf of Betm | ar Hats, Inc. | |
| | Notary Public | |
| | Notarial Seal Lisa W. Bernhard, Notary Public Adamstown Boro, Lancaster County My Commission Expires July 15, 2002 | |

RECORDED: 04/26/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0211

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries